fifth day of each month (unless such fifth day is a Saturday or Sunday, and in such case on the 
following Monday), for so long as this Agreement shall be in effect, Franchisee shall pay to 
Franchisor without offset, credit or deduction of any nature, a monthly fee (“Royalty Fee”).  The 
Royalty Fee shall be equal to the greater of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250) 
or six percent (6%) of Gross Sales for the preceding month for the ninety (90) day period 
following the earlier of the date Franchisee opens for business to the public under section 5.6.1 
of this Agreement or on the expiration of the Development Period as defined herein, and the